Amendment to H.R. 1491 Offered by Mr. LaMalfa

Page 1, beginning line 6, strike all of section 2.

Page 4, line 16, strike "Sec. 3." and insert "Sec. 2.".

Page 4, line 18, strike "2016" and insert "2017".

Page 5, line 5, strike "January 20" and insert "January 30".